Clonate Ointment 30gm


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
In Stock

Check estimated delivery time

Available substitute for Clonate Ointment 30gm 1 substitute/s available
Name Price
In Stock
Rs.140.00 (24% Savings)

Please note, before you can choose the low cost generic option, please ask your doctor to add the generic drug to your prescription.

Drug Information for Clonate Ointment 30gm

What is CLONATE?

  • CLONATE contains Clobetasol propionate and Fusidic acid

CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What CLONATE is used for?

  • It is used to help reduce the redness and itchiness of certain skin problems such as eczema, psoriasis, lichen planus, discoid lupus erythematosus, dermatitis and other skin conditions
  • It is used to treat conditions where the skin is infected by germs (bacteria), such as impetigo, infected dermatitis and spots, infected cuts and grazes
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before using this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to Clobetasol propionate and Fusidic acid or to any of the other ingredients of this medicine
  • have psoriasis or acne
  • have any other skin problem
  • skin blisters or sores that are caused by an infection
Read more Read less
  • If you do use CLONATE when breast-feeding, do not use it on your breast area to ensure that the baby does not accidentally get CLONATE in their mouth
  • If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or planning to have a baby, ask your doctor for advice before using this medicine
Read more Read less
  • CLONATE is not recommended in children under 1 year of age
  • Use on children should be limited to 5 days and reviewed weekly
Read more Read less
  • CLONATE has no influence on your ability to drive or use machines
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are taking, or have recently taken any other medicines, including

  • ritonavir used to treat HIV
  • itraconazole used to treat fungal infections
Read more Read less
  • Always use this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you
  • Usually, you should use this medicine three or four times each day
  • CLONATE is only for use on the skin
  • Do not put it inside your body
  • Check the seal is not broken before you first use CLONATE
  • Always wash your hands before and after using CLONATE
  • Rub the medicine gently on the skin
  • If you use it on your face, be careful to avoid contact your eyes
  • If you accidentally get any medicine in your eye, wash it out with cold water straight away
  • Do not use for more than 4 weeks without talking to your doctor. If you need treatment for a long time, your doctor may decide you need to use milder ones
  • Do not apply on broken or damaged skin or within the skin folds
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, CLONATE can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

UNCOMMON

RARE

VERY RARE

  • generalized rash, or your skin becomes swollen during treatment
  • difficulty in breathing
  • face or throat swelling
  • skin develops a severe rash
Read more Read less
  • a feeling of burning, pain, irritation or itching
Read more Read less
  • skin thinning, stretch marks may develop
  • blood vessels under the surface of your skin may become more noticeable
  • itching
  • rash
  • eczema
Read more Read less
  • conjunctivitis
  • hives
  • skin swelling
  • blistering of the skin
Read more Read less
  • increased weight
  • moon face, rounding of the face
  • obesity
  • skin thinning, wrinkling or skin dryness
  • changes to the color of your skin
  • increased body hair
  • hair loss/lack of hair growth/damaged looking hair
  • worsening of condition
  • rash or hives
  • acne
  • delayed weight gain
  • slow growth
  • a decrease in the level of the hormone cortisol in your blood
  • increased levels of sugar in your blood or urine
  • high blood pressure
  • cloudy lens in the eye (cataract)
  • increased pressure in the eye (glaucoma)
  • weakening of the bones through gradual loss of mineral (osteoporosis)
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25°C)
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2019 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use